THE ZAMBIA INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED LEGAL EDUCATION (AMENDMENT) BILL, 2024

Memorandum

The object of this Bill is to amend the Zambia Institute of Advanced Legal Education Act so as to revise the functions of the Council of the Zambia Institute of Advanced Legal Education.

> M. D. KABESHA, Attorney General

N.A.B. 4, 2024 1st March, 2024

ABILL

ENTITLED

An Act to amend the Zambia Institute of Advanced Legal Education Act.

 ENACTED by the Parliament of Zambia.
Enactment
1. (1) This Act may be cited as the Zambia Institute of Advanced Legal Education (Amendment) Act, 2024, and shall be read as one with the Zambia Institute of Advanced Legal Education Act, in
5 this Act referred to as the principal Act.
2. Section 4 (2) of the principal Act is amended by the — (a) deletion of paragraph (g); and

(b) renumbering of paragraphs (h), (i), (j), (k), (l), and (m) as (g), (h), (i), (j), (k), and (l), respectively.

N.A.B. 4, 2024

N.A.B. 4, 2024

4